
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Val Rutt-Guerriere (0-0)
Loss: Brianna Seckinger (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: Jen Smull
 
Start: 3 p.m.   Time: 1:21   Attendance: 25   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Immaculata 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 6 2
Gwynedd-Mercy 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 8 2

Immaculata (3-12, 3-4 CSAC / 3-4) -vs- Gwynedd-Mercy (2-15, 1-4
CSAC / 1-4) 3/27/2009 at Gwynedd Valley, Pa. (GMC Softball Field)

Immaculata 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tori Musselman cf 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
Jackie Finkbohner ss 4 0 1 3 0 1 0
Julia Lamplugh rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Carol Mastrosante c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Melinda Monastra 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Melissa Fetter lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Val Rutt-Guerriere p 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Sara Holleran 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Megan Gallagher 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Totals 29 4 6 4 2 6 6

2B: Melissa Fetter (1)
3B: Jackie Finkbohner (1)
SB: Jackie Finkbohner (1)
E: Carol Mastrosante (1); Megan Gallagher (1)

Gwynedd-Mercy 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nicole DelGuerico 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Jen Smull c 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Ashley Bowie lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Michelle Bissell ss 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Rachel Smull 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Danyelle Lemm 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Nicole Paleologus pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ali Gurko rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Susan Miller dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nicole Cassidy cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brianna Seckinger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 8 2 2 5 6

3B: Ashley Bowie (1)
SB: Nicole Paleologus (1); Ali Gurko (1)
PO: Ashley Bowie (1)
E: Nicole DelGuerico (1); Michelle Bissell (1)

Immaculata IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Val Rutt-Guerriere (W, 0-0) 7.0 8 3 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 29 31 5 10 –
Totals 8 3 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 29 31 5 10

Gwynedd-Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brianna Seckinger (L, 0-0) 7.0 6 4 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 29 31 7 8 –
Totals 6 4 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 29 31 7 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Immaculata - Top of 1st IUS GMS
Musselman struck out swinging. 0 0
Finkbohner struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball. 0 0
Finkbohner stole second. 0 0
Lamplugh walked. 0 0
Mastrosante struck out swinging. 0 0
Monastra fouled out to 1b. 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 1st IUS GMS
DelGuerico out at first p to 2b, bunt. 0 0
Smull, J. singled to left field. 0 0
Bowie reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Smull, J. out at second ss unassisted. 0 0
Bissell singled to pitcher; Bowie advanced to second. 0 0
Smull, R. reached on a fielder's choice to second base; Bissell out at second 2b unassisted. 0 0

Immaculata - Top of 2nd IUS GMS
Fetter struck out swinging. 0 0
Rutt-Guerrie grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Holleran singled to center field. 0 0
Gallagher struck out looking. 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 2nd IUS GMS
Lemm walked. 0 0
Gurko reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt; Lemm out at second p to ss. 0 0
Miller popped up to 3b. 0 0
Cassidy, N. grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Immaculata - Top of 3rd IUS GMS
Musselman out at first p to 2b, bunt. 0 0
Finkbohner reached on a fielding error by 3b. 0 0
Lamplugh singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw; Finkbohner advanced to second, out at
third lf to 3b. 0 0
Mastrosante grounded out to p. 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 3rd IUS GMS
DelGuerico walked. 0 0
Smull, J. lined out to cf. 0 0
Bowie tripled to right center, RBI; DelGuerico scored. 0 1
Bissell singled through the left side, RBI, advanced to third on the throw; Bowie scored. 0 2
Smull, R. singled to catcher, bunt; Bissell no advance. 0 2
Smull, R. advanced to second; Bissell scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 0 3
Lemm grounded out to 3b; Smull, R. advanced to third. 0 3
Gurko lined out to 2b. 0 3

Immaculata - Top of 4th IUS GMS
Monastra singled up the middle. 0 3
Fetter doubled to left field; Monastra advanced to third. 0 3
Rutt-Guerrie singled to shortstop; Fetter no advance; Monastra no advance. 0 3
Holleran reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Rutt-Guerrie advanced to second; Fetter advanced to
third; Monastra out at home ss to c. 0 3
Gallagher struck out swinging. 0 3
Musselman walked, RBI; Holleran advanced to second; Rutt-Guerrie advanced to third; Fetter scored. 1 3



Finkbohner tripled to left center, 3 RBI; Musselman scored; Holleran scored; Rutt-Guerrie scored. 4 3
Lamplugh grounded out to 3b. 4 3

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 4th IUS GMS
Miller grounded out to 3b. 4 3
Cassidy, N. lined out to 1b. 4 3
DelGuerico grounded out to 3b. 4 3

Immaculata - Top of 5th IUS GMS
Mastrosante grounded out to ss. 4 3
Monastra reached on a fielding error by ss. 4 3
Fetter fouled out to 1b. 4 3
Rutt-Guerrie lined out to 2b. 4 3

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 5th IUS GMS
Smull, J. struck out looking. 4 3
Bowie singled through the right side. 4 3
Bissell singled through the left side; Bowie advanced to second. 4 3
Smull, R. flied out to rf; Bowie advanced to third. 4 3
Bowie out at third c to 3b, picked off. 4 3

Immaculata - Top of 6th IUS GMS
Holleran popped up to 3b. 4 3
Gallagher popped up to 3b. 4 3
Musselman grounded out to 2b. 4 3

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 6th IUS GMS
Lemm singled up the middle. 4 3
Paleologus pinch ran for Lemm. 4 3
Paleologus stole second. 4 3
Gurko reached on a fielding error by 2b, bunt, assist by p; Paleologus advanced to third. 4 3
Gurko stole second. 4 3
Miller struck out looking. 4 3
Cassidy, N. reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher; Paleologus out at third p to 3b. 4 3
DelGuerico struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 4 3

Immaculata - Top of 7th IUS GMS
Lemm to 2b for Paleologus. 4 3
Finkbohner popped up to ss. 4 3
Lamplugh grounded out to ss. 4 3
Mastrosante flied out to lf. 4 3

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 7th IUS GMS
Smull, J. struck out swinging. 4 3
Bowie struck out looking. 4 3
Bissell grounded out to 2b. 4 3


